SEPTEMBER 28, 2015

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS OF $5,000 OR MORE

Spalding University

Healthy Kids Club - Early Childhood program

Department: Academic Services — Dewey Hensley

Fund Source: Head Start (40%), State Funded Preschool (60%)

University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc.

Mental health consultation services - Early Childhood program

Department: Academic Services — Dewey Hensley

Fund Source: Head Start (45%), State Funded Preschool (45%),
Early Head Start (10%)

21st Century Parks, Inc.

Professional development for Archdiocese of Louisville
Department: Academic Services — Dewey Hensley
Fund Source: Title II, Part A

University of Louisville

Debate coach and activities

Department: Academic Services — Dewey Hensley
Fund Source: Wilson Wyatt Endowment

Red7e

Advertising services

Department: Communications — Dr. Hargens
Fund Source: General Fund

National Center for Families Learning
Kindergarten preparation for preschool students
Department: Academic Services — Dewey Hensley
Fund Source: Title II

Interaction Institute for Social Change
Meeting facilitation skills training
Department: Administration — Dr. Hargens
Fund Source: General Fund

Guthrie/Mayes & Associates, Inc.
Communications services

Department: Communications — Dr. Hargens
Fund Source: General Fund

$28,000

$22,040

$12,000

$12,000

$47,288

$89,335

$12,380 plus
expenses not to
exceed $13,950

$24,700



