SEPTEMBER 28, 2015

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS OF \$5,000 OR MORE

1	Spalding University Healthy Kids Club - Early Childhood program Department: Academic Services – Dewey Hensley Fund Source: Head Start (40%), State Funded Preschool (60%)	\$28,000
2	University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc. Mental health consultation services - Early Childhood program Department: Academic Services - Dewey Hensley Fund Source: Head Start (45%), State Funded Preschool (45%), Early Head Start (10%)	\$22,040
3	21st Century Parks, Inc. Professional development for Archdiocese of Louisville Department: Academic Services – Dewey Hensley Fund Source: Title II, Part A	\$12,000
4	University of Louisville Debate coach and activities Department: Academic Services – Dewey Hensley Fund Source: Wilson Wyatt Endowment	\$12,000
5	Red7e Advertising services Department: Communications – Dr. Hargens Fund Source: General Fund	\$47,288
6	National Center for Families Learning Kindergarten preparation for preschool students Department: Academic Services – Dewey Hensley Fund Source: Title II	\$89,335
7	Interaction Institute for Social Change Meeting facilitation skills training Department: Administration – Dr. Hargens Fund Source: General Fund	\$12,380 plus expenses not to exceed \$13,950
8	Guthrie/Mayes & Associates, Inc. Communications services Department: Communications – Dr. Hargens Fund Source: General Fund	\$24,700